CTI an up-front, non-creditable, non-refundable fee in the amount of Five Hundred Thousand 
Dollars ($500,000). 

5.2 Maintenance Fee. Within thirty (30) days following the second anniversary of 
the Effective Date and each anniversary thereafter, TGTX shall pay CTI an annual license 
maintenance fee in the amount of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000). Such fees are 
creditable against milestone payments due pursuant to Section 5.6, royalties due pursuant to 
Section 5.7 or Sublicense Revenue Share Payments (as defined in Section 5.9). 

5.3 Reserved 

5.4 Milestone Payments. 

(a) Product-based Milestones.